EDPSC/4-18/ScanningService/Vol.l 1/1074946/2025

PrATerd T FAEEEIAR S t-ﬁ:{%% OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
g ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

: & L 2
(SraETaeT-11), UFRE FImer s:f’ i
z \'.Q ,.‘; (AUDIT-II), WEST BENGAL
- ¢ - E‘g _} ’.’\_5:‘
3rd TATR3N. Rfesar 54 At SN\ 3rd MSO Building, 5 Floor, CGO
m"sﬁ"&ﬂ-" © SUPREME ;ﬁsm‘:;i OF INDIA Complex, DF BlOCk, Salt Lake,
Hlec aiﬁ q7\|(’|q"|('“' 700 064 Dedica:ed(m Trlj\ m;‘ub\i:\nleresl Kolkata' 700 064

CORRIGENDUM

No. EDPSC/4-18/Scanning Service/Vol.I/152 Date: 04.08.2025

Tender Reference No.: EDPSC/4-18/Scanning Service/Vol. 1/139 dated 24.07.2025.

Name of Work: Procurement of Scanning Services
Original Last Date for Submission of Bids: 04.08.2025 at 2:00 PM

It is hereby notified that in reference to the above-mentioned tender, only one bid has been
received by the stipulated closing date and time.

In order to encourage wider participation and ensure adequate competition in line with the
principles of procurement laid down under Rule 201 of GFR 2017, the last date for

submission of bids is hereby extended as follows:

Revised Last Date and Time for Submission of Bids: 06.08.2025 (Wednesday) up to 2:00
PM

All other terms and conditions of the tender shall remain unchanged.

This corrigendum shall be deemed to form an integral part of the tender document. The same
shall also be available on the official website for reference of all concerned.

This issues with the approval of DAG (Admn.)

Digitally signed by
ASHUTOSH BISWAS
Date: 05-08-2025
09:53:41

Senior Audit Officer/EDP SC


FreeText
152


		Sample Info
	2025-08-05T09:53:41+0530
	ASHUTOSH BISWAS




